<u> </u>	10/11146
RE(	Attorney Docket U 013
10216194	UTS HOCH PUT/PTO 2 3 APR 200
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):
1. YOUNG GIL JANG DEILZ3/DZ	Name: GYE JUN LEE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box_{\text{Yes}} \boxtimes_{\text{No}}$	Address: 102 GA DONG, WORLD VILLA, CHAMSILBON-DONG SONGPA-GU, SEOUL, 138-229 REPUBLIC OF KOREA
3. Nature of conveyance:	REFUBLIC OF KOREA
Assignment I Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): 1. APRIL 18, 2002 2. 3.	
	1111468
	111468
Being filed together w	fith a new application.
Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attac	hed? Tyes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Address: LADAS & PARRY	Check Enclosed
26 WEST 61 <sup>st</sup> STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
002 UEDUVIJE 00000075 10111468	
81 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
DO NOT USE T	
9. Signature:	
WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>APRIL 23, 2002</u> Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and d	ocuments: 5

NO.: EV 011021810 US

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 2 of 2) 13-21a

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0698

### PATENT

- For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
- For: [] U.S. Application or
  - [] U.S. Provisional Application
- For: [] U.S. Patent
- For: [] PCT Application
- By: [] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Young Gil JANG

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) <u>1-304 Dongmyung Villa, 4781-1 Sujin-2 dong</u> Address Sujung-gu, Sungnam, Kyunggi-do 461-182 <u>Republic of Korea</u>

Republic of Korea

Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on \_\_\_\_\_

.

Reel \_\_\_\_\_

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Gye Jun LEE

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

102 Ga dong, World Villa, Chamsilbon-dong \_\_Songpa-gu, Seoul, 138-229 Republic of Korea Address

Republic of Korea

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT

REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0699

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 011021810 US and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

### (complete one of the following)

thirty\_\_\_\_percent ( 30 %) interest [x] an undivided

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, []]

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SUPPORT FOR SUPPORTING RAIL OF RAILWAY

Name of inventor(s) Young Gil JANG

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

- U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (a) 🕅
- U.S. patent application executed on (b) [ ]

- U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. (c) []
  - Express mail label no.: Mailed:
  - To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, [] hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
- (d) []
- U.S. application no. /\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ International application no. PCT / \_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ (e) [ ]
- U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_\_ issued (f) []
  - A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance ſ٦ fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority (g) []

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3) 16-3

REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

Date of signing

WARNING:

The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date: April 18,2002

Gorng Bill Jane Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:

Date:

Date:

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3) 16-3

# U 013989-1 **J** U / **J J J 4** 6 8 JC15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 APR 2002 CHAPTER II

## Box PCT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

**ATTENTION: EO/US** 

### CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10\* (Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that this correspondence and the documents referred to as attached therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date <u>April 23, 2002</u>, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee", m ailing Label Number <u>EV 011021810 US</u>, addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

JENNIFER RASHKIN (type or print name of person mailing paper) Signature of person mailing paper

WARNING: Certificate of mailing (first class) or facsimile transmission procedures of 37 C.F.R. 1.8 cannot be used to obtain a date of mailing or transmission for this correspondence.

\*WARNING: Each paper or fee filed by "Express Mail" must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. 1.10(b).

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will **not** be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 13-21a

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 011021810 US

## PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 04/23/2002